

In the Court of District Judge, Bankura

Present: Sk. Mohammad Reza, Ld. Addl. District Judge, 1st Court, Bankura

Probate Suit – 03 of 2026

(Probate Case-05/2025)

Filing No- 161/2026

CNR No: WBBK01-000406-2026

Sri Sanjoy Kumar Mahata and another- Petitioners

VS

Gurupada Mahata and 08 others----- Legal heirs/near relation

Order No. 01

17-02-2026

A probate application duly verified and supported by affidavit for granting the probate of the Will has been filed before the Ld. Civil Judge (Sr. Div.) Court, Khatra as Probate Case No- 05 of 2025.

The Case is received this day.

Register the same as Probate Suit.

The Original will is filed by the petitioner.

The petitioner files the original will along with a petition supported by affidavit praying for keeping the original Will in the safe custody of the District Judge on the ground stated in the petition.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

The Head Clerk, District Judge's Court Bankura, the custodian of the Will is directed to receive the original will and keep the same in the safe custody.

Requisites of notices are not filed.

Fix **18-03-2026** for filing requisites/steps.

**Sd/-
District Judge, Bankura
In-charge**