

Probate Suit –03 of 2026

CNR: WBBK01-000406-2026

Present: Mir Rashid Ali, District Judge, Bankura (J.O. Code No. WB00701).

Order No- 03

04-05-2026 Today is fixed for S/R & appearance and filing postal receipts and postal track reports.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner files hazira along with nine postal receipts and nine postal track reports as item delivered (addressee) in respect of the OP nos.-04 to 08 and as addressee absent in respect of the OP nos.-01 to 03 & 09.

S/R have been received as served in respect of the OP nos.-01 to 03 & as un served in respect of the OP no.-06.

No S/R has been received in respect of the OP no.-04,05,07,08 & 09.

None appears.

No adverse order is passed due to resolution dated 24.04.2026 of the District Advocate Bar Association, Bankura.

Accordingly, the present case is adjourned.

Fix **10.06.2026** for S/R & appearance of the 09 and appearance of the OP nos.01 to 08.

Sd/-
District Judge Bankura